
1 

NASPO ValuePoint 
AMENDMENT #1 
MASTER AGREEMENT 

Procurement of Acquisition Support 
Services (PASS) 
Led by the State of Hawaii 
______________________________________________________________________ 
Master Agreement #: 19-19-10 (hereinafter “Master Agreement”) 
 
Contractor: Monterey Consultants, Inc. (hereinafter “Contractor”) 

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter “Lead State”) 

Amendment #1 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-10) for Procurement of 
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead 
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State 
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency (“State”) on behalf of the 
NASPO ValuePoint Coopertive Purchasing Program. 
 

AGREEMENT 
 

1. Amendment – Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a 
base period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended.  Per the 
term of the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to 
three (3) additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State’s 
discretion, by mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating 
Entities, current market conditions, and Contractor Performance.  The Lead State 
has made the determination and chooses to exercise the first 12-month optional 
period to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2021 to June 5, 2022. 
 

2. Amendment – Hourly Rates: 
 
a. Per the Master Agreement, all labor category rates must be guaranteed for 

the initial term and additional years of the Master Agreement. 
b. Hourly rates in optional periods were allowed to be adjusted at no more 

than a 2% inflation rate.  See Exhibit 2 for rates for Year 3 applicable to this 
amendment and extension period.  

c. All rates shall be guaranteed for each year as part of the Master 
Agreement.  Requests for price adjustment, other than the adjusted price 
offered shall not be considered. 
 

3. Amendment - Special Provisions for Purchases During Declared Disaster: The 
attached Exhibit A, Required FEMA Disaster Provisions are made part of this 
addendum under this Agreement.  FEMA requires certain provisions to receive 
reimbursement. 

  



2 

NASPO ValuePoint 
AMENDMENT #1 
MASTER AGREEMENT 

Procurement of Acquisition Support 
Services (PASS) 
Led by the State of Hawaii 
______________________________________________________________________ 
THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR 
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND 
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 

 

CONTRACTOR: Monterey Consultants, Inc. 
 

LEAD STATE:  State of Hawaii 
 

Signature: 
 
 

Signature: 

Name:  
 
 

Name:  Bonnie Kahakui, Department of 
Accounting Services, State Procurement 
Office 

Title:  
 

Title:  Acting Administrator 

Date: 
 

Date: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
 
_________________________________________ 
Deputy Attorney General 
 
 

Chief Executive Officer

William T. Pollard, Jr.

05/12/2021 05/18/2021

https://na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAApudvdvyZk1DQkD9UCnSqLEoEgq4LZ_nr
https://na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAApudvdvyZk1DQkD9UCnSqLEoEgq4LZ_nr
https://stateofhawaii.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAj1evlc34MHXVwZ8_yLVUEiFPegENu41A
https://na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAApudvdvyZk1DQkD9UCnSqLEoEgq4LZ_nr
https://na1.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAApudvdvyZk1DQkD9UCnSqLEoEgq4LZ_nr
https://stateofhawaii.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAj1evlc34MHXVwZ8_yLVUEiFPegENu41A
https://stateofhawaii.na1.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAVNsdt5TPwmCIQLMDju7icb_OqmDsPfcr


MONTEREY CONSULTANTS, INC.

Labor Categories

Fully  
Burdened 

Hourly 
Rate - 

Off-site

Fully  
Burdened 

Hourly Rate - 
On-site

Fully  
Burdened 

Hourly Rate 
- 

Off-site

Fully  
Burdened 

Hourly Rate - 
On-site

Fully  
Burdened 

Hourly 
Rate - 
Off-site

Fully  
Burdened 

Hourly Rate - 
On-site

Fully  
Burdened 

Hourly 
Rate - 

Off-site

Fully  
Burdened 

Hourly Rate - 
On-site

Program Director  $    180.45  $        178.65  $     184.05  $       182.20  $    187.75  $          185.85  $    191.50  $           189.55 
Program Manager  $    134.45  $        133.10  $     137.15  $       135.75  $    139.90  $          138.45  $    142.70  $           141.20 

Subject Matter Expert III  $    182.35  $        180.50  $     186.00  $       184.10  $    189.70  $          187.80  $    193.50  $           191.55 

Subject Matter Expert II  $    145.80  $        144.30  $     148.70  $       147.20  $    151.65  $          150.15  $    154.70  $           153.15 
Subject Matter Expert I  $    103.40  $        102.40  $     105.45  $       104.45  $    107.55  $          106.55  $    109.70  $           108.70 
Acquisition Support 
Specialist III  $    179.05  $        177.25  $     182.65  $       180.80  $    186.30  $          184.40  $    190.05  $           188.10 

Acquisition Support 
Specialist II  $    128.05  $        126.75  $     130.60  $       129.30  $    133.20  $          131.90  $    135.85  $           134.55 

Acquisition Support 
Specialist I  $      84.65  $          83.80  $       86.35  $         85.45  $      88.10  $            87.15  $      89.85  $             88.90 

Analyst II  $    104.45  $        103.40  $     106.55  $       105.45  $    108.70  $          107.55  $    110.85  $           109.70 
Analyst I  $      74.65  $          73.90  $       76.15  $         75.35  $      77.65  $            76.85  $      79.20  $             78.40 

Off-site
On-site

Note:

Exhibit 2 - Hourly Labor Rates

Offeror's Place of Work
Government (any state or political subdivision) Place of Work

At minimum, Contractor shall honor prices noted for each labor category, 
on-site or off-site, in each period.

Definitions:

Base Period: Year 1 and 2 Optional Period: Year 3 Optional Period: Year 4 Optional Period: Year 5

Procurement of Acquisition Support Services (PASS) RFP-18-002-SW, NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Terms and Conditions



SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

(REQUIRED FEMA DISASTER PROVISIONS) 

1. Administrative, Contractual, or Legal Remedies

Exhibit A for Amendment #1 to Master 
Agreement for NASPO ValuePoint 

Procurement of Acquisition Support Services 

(PASS)

For all contracts greater or equal to $150,000, which is the current Simplified Acquisition
Threshold set by the Civilian Agency Acquisition Council and the Defense Acquisition 
Regulations Council pursuant to 41 U.S.C. § 1908, Contractor agrees to be bound by the 
administrative, contractual, or legal remedies set forth in the State of Hawaii, General Conditions 
(AG-008), which govern contractors' violation or breach of contract terms and appropriate 
sanctions and penalties. 

2. Termination for Cause and for Convenience

For all contracts in excess of $10,000, Contractor agrees to be bound by the termination
for cause and for convenience provisions set forth in the State of Hawaii, General Conditions 
(AG-008). 

3. Equal Employment Opportunity

If this contract is for construction, Contractor agrees, pursuant to the requirements
provided in 2 C.F.R. Part 200, Appendix II, and 41 C.F.R. § 60-l.4(b), as follows: 

(A) Contractor will not discriminate against any employee or applicant
for employment because of race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender 
identity, or national origin. The contractor will take affirmative action to ensure 
that applicants are employed, and that employees are treated during employment 
without regard to their race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender 
identity, or national origin. Such action shall include, but not be limited to the 
following: 

Employment, upgrading, demotion, or transfer; recruitment or 
recruitment advertising; layoff or termination; rates of pay or other forms of 
compensation; and selection for training, including apprenticeship. The 
contractor agrees to post in conspicuous places, available to employees and 
applicants for employment, notices to be provided setting forth the provisions 
of this nondiscrimination clause. 

(B) Contractor will, in all solicitations or advertisements for employees
placed by or on behalf of the contractor, state that all qualified applicants will 
receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex, 
sexual orientation, gender identity, or national origin. 

729278_1.DOC 










		2021-05-18T15:29:22-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




